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Comments for Clause 26.2.2
CID 1925, 2243, 2675, 2153, 1609, 870
	CID
	Page.

Line
	Clause Number
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Resolution

	1925
	72.55
	26.2.2
	Describe concept of Beam Change
	Given that "beam change" is a new concept, provide a description or definition.
	REVISED. 
Describe the concept of beam change and add the case when it’s set to 0.
TGax Editor to make the changes shown in IEEE 802.11-16/663r2 under all headings that include CID 1925

	2243
	72.63
	26.2.2
	TX Vector BEAM_CHANGE definition
	Otherwise set to 0
	REVISED. 
Describe the concept of beam change. 

Otherwise not present as presented by CID 2675.
TGax Editor to make the changes shown in IEEE 802.11-16/663r2 under all headings that include CID 2243

	2675
	72.62
	26.2.2
	BEAM_CHANGE is meaningful only in HE_SU PPDU. Therefore, there's no need to have TXVECTOR BEAM_CHANGE in other format.
	Modify the text from "Set to 1" to "Not present".
	REVISED.
BEAM_CHANGE can be applied to both HE_EXT_SU PPDU and HE_SU PPDU. Otherwise, not present.
TGax Editor to make the changes shown in IEEE 802.11-16/663r2 under all headings that include CID 2675

	2153
	72.00
	26.2.2
	BEAM_CHANCE: Applicablity of TXVECTOR/RXVECTOR not included
	Include details
	REVISED. 
Add "Y" to both TXVECTOR and RXVECTOR.
TGax Editor to make the changes shown in IEEE 802.11-16/663r2 under all headings that include CID 2153

	1609
	72.58
	26.2.2
	You can't have a shall in a NOTE
	If this is normative, take away the "NOTE---".  If this is informative, change "shall be" to "is"
	REVISED. 
remove“note—”, it's the operation.

TGax Editor to make the changes shown in IEEE 802.11-16/663r2 under all headings that include CID 1609

	870
	72.55
	26.2.2
	The content of the table26-1 is missing.
	It is the first time to use the term "pre-HE and HE modulated fields". Suggest to add a further definition by quoting Figure26-21 in subclause 26.3.8.
	ACCEPTED. 
Reason: 

Add reference there.
TGax Editor to make the changes shown in IEEE 802.11-16/663r2 under all headings that include CID 870


Changes to D0.1 related to CID 1925, 2243, 2675, 2153, 1609, 870:
Instruction to Editor:

Please make the following changes in TGax D0.1 P72L 55 Table 26-1 under subclause 26.2. 2

Table 26-1—TXVECTOR and RXVECTOR parameters
	Parameter
	Condition
	Value
	TXVECTOR
	RXVECTOR

	BEAM_CHANGE
	FORMAT is HE_SU or HE_EXT_SU
	Indicates if beam changes or not between pre-HE and HE modulated fields. Refer to subclause 26.3.8 for the definition of pre-HE and HE modulated fields. 1 indicates that the beam changes between the two portions. 0 indicates that the beam does not change beween the two portions.
BEAM_CHANGE shall be set to 1 if NSS>2 or the PPDU is the first PPDU in a TXOP.
	Y
	Y

	
	Otherwise
	Not present
	
	


CID 835

	CID
	Page.

Line
	Clause Number
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Resolution

	835
	73.04
	26.2.2
	The range of BSS color can be 0 to 63 with 6bit BSS color field defined in HE-SIG-A.
	Modify "TBD" by "63".
	ACCEPTED. 
Reason: same as what the commenter mentioned.
TGax Editor to make the changes shown in IEEE 802.11-16/663r2 under all headings that include CID 835


Changes to D0.1 related to CID 835:
Instruction to Editor:

Please make the following changes in TGax D0.1 P73L 3 Table 26-1 under subclause 26.2. 2

Table 26-1—TXVECTOR and RXVECTOR parameters
	Parameter
	Condition
	Value
	TXVECTOR
	RXVECTOR

	BSS_COLOR
	FORMAT is HE_SU or HE_MU or HE_EXT_SU or HE_TRIG.
	Set to a value of the AP’s choosing within the range 0 to 63 (see 25.11 (STA ID, Uplink Flag and BSS Color in HE PPDUs)).
	Y
	Y

	
	Otherwise
	Not present
	N
	N


CID 880 
	CID
	Page.

Line
	Clause Number
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Resolution

	880
	72.07
	26.2.2
	What if "Q" matrix in the data portion does not change? Is the BEAM_CHANGE still set to 1 for Nss>2 or the PPDU is the first PPDU in the TXOP
	In Table 26-1, BEAM_CHANGE field, is the BEAM_CHANGE always set to 1 for the cases of Nss>2 or the 1st PPDU in TXOP? even though the Q matrix does not change between pre-HE and HE-modulated fields
	REJECTED. 
For Nss>2 or the first PPDU in the TXOP, beam always changes between pre-HE and HE modulated part. That means pre-HE is processed without beamforming, just like non-HT and there is no Q matrix actually for pre-HE.


CID 1105, 2342
	CID
	Page.

Line
	Clause Number
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Resolution

	1105
	72.58
	26.2.2
	Parameter "BEAM_CHANGE" should be set to 1 in the case of not "N_ss > 2" but "N_ss >= 2."
	As in comment.
	REJECTED. 
Reason:

Since the performance showed that there is benefit when Nss=2, so only need to exclude Nss >=3. Refer to "11-15-1322-00-00ax"

	2342
	72.58
	26.2.2
	Parameter "BEAM_CHANGE" should be set to 1 in the case of not "N_ss > 2" but "N_ss >= 2."
	As in comment.
	REJECTED
Same as CID 1105, Refer to resolution of CID 1105


CID 2676

	CID
	Page.

Line
	Clause Number
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Resolution

	2676
	73.30
	26.2.2
	"MU" may also indicate per user parameters for HE trigger-based PPDU, especially for RXVECTOR column. For example, SNR/FEC_CODING/MCS/etc parameters for HE trigger-based PPDU need to be per-user based. 
	Modify RXVECTOR column for per-user  parameters when the FORMAT is HE_TRIG from "Y" to "MU", and modify the NOTE accordingly.
	REVISED. 
Reason:

Modify the note as following.
There is no need to modify “Y” to “MU” for the format of HE_TRIG, because in the current table parameters for HE_TRIG are PE_DURATION and BSS_COLOR, both of which are same for different STAs in HE_TRIG reception. The SIGA of different STAs should be same and AP may choose to ignore the content in SIGA which AP already knows about that.
TGax Editor to make the changes shown in IEEE 802.11-16/663r2 under all headings that include CID 2676


Changes to D0.1 related to CID 2676:
Instruction to Editor:

Please make the following changes in TGax D0.1 P73L 29 in Table 26-1 under subclause 26.2. 2

Table 26-1—TXVECTOR and RXVECTOR parameters
	NOTE 1—In the “TXVECTOR” and “RXVECTOR” columns, the following apply:

Y = Present;

N = Not present;

O = Optional;

MU indicates that the parameter is present once for an HE SU PPDU and HE extended range SU PPDU and present per user for an HE MU PPDU. For HE trigger-based PPDU, MU indicates that the parameter is present once in TXVECTOR, and MU indicates the parameter is present per user in RXVECTOR. Parameters specified to be present per user are conceptually supplied as an array of values indexed by u, where u takes values 0 to NUM_USERS-1.


CID 2136

	CID
	Page.

Line
	Clause Number
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Resolution

	2136
	72.59
	26.2.2
	Can beamchange be used with STBC? Then Nss=1 would max Nsts_total to 2 (Fig 26-7). Does Nsts_total in (26-14) refer to total number of STS in data fields?
	Clarify Nsts_total definition and STBC+beamchange
	REJECTED
They are independent settings. The NSTS_total actually has the same meaning as before, no need to clarify further.


Proposed resolution for CID 2136:
REJECTED. 
Reason:

“Can beamchange be used with STBC?”
1. Beamforming can be used in pre-HE-STF portion when STBC is used in data potion.  Since STBC is not used in HE-LTF1, pre-HE-STF portion which should keep consistence with HE-LTF1 can not use STBC either. But they are independent settings.
“Does Nsts_total in (26-14) refer to total number of STS in data fields?”
2. yes, the N_STS in equation 26-14 should be the same as that in HE-LTF1 and equals the num of STS in data field. 
“Clarify Nsts_total definition and STBC+beamchange”
3. Therefore, the NSTS_total actually has the same meaning as before, no need to clarify further.
CID 2148

	CID
	Page.

Line
	Clause Number
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Resolution

	2148
	72.00
	26.2.2
	Is this support AP or STA modes only? what about ad-doc (peer-to-peer modes) ?
	
	REJECTED. 
Reason:

The intention of the comment is not clear.


Abstract


This submission contains proposed comment resolutions to comments 4/28/2016 on D0.1.





The comments assigned to the author in Clause 26.2.2 are: 


1925,  1780, 835, 870, 880, 1105, 1609, 370, 1923, 2676, 2136, 2148, 2153, 2243, 2342, 2517, 2675, 1610.





The resolutions proposed in this document are marked with green.








The changes marked in this document are based on TGax Draft 0.1.
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